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75|\t lcslt6
IRRIGATIT;N AND E.X.' OHMS

Ob.lect! Tc study the clutrulative effects of d€,zonet (later, ald.tcarb ) and.
lrrlgation on the yteld. and lrtcld.ence of Eeterodet3 spp. on potatoes
grcvn continuously. The effects of grc\aing susceptible and resista.ntyar:ietles are also stud.ied, either gzlwn contiluously or alternated. -
}roburtl Butt C1ose.

Sponsors: D.U. Parrott, F.c.l,I. Jones.

The tenth year, lotatoes.

For prerious years see .$/.c1.32(t), 67/c/zj, 68/c/L9, 69/Hlcsh6(i),
7)-TLN /cs/L6, E/$ lcsh6(r) E!x\d iTtululcs/16.

Deslgn: 3 blocks of l+ plots, sequences of varieties on strlps of 2 balf
plots, aldicart on quarter p1ots.

Whole plot dlnenslonss 6.18 x 7.U.

Treatments: A11 ccmbfuetions of:-
Whole pfots: 1. Irrlgatlon:

Strips of ha1f plots: 2. Croptrg sequences lrith potatoes
resistant (R) aad susceptftte (S)
to potato cyst neEtode:
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l+ lw 12.7
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8 lw i2.7

20 ArS \2.7
27 Aw 12.7

L967 196€ t969 rg7o L?TL LgT2 L9T3
RBRRRRR
RSRSRSRsssssss
SRSRSRS

Qrart€r plots: 3. A].ttl.carb (ke) appuea cur€.tive\y
to pr€vious ila.zcret t::eefuents:

Norre

,.6
Ilrigatton trrai ents 1975 (m rater):

cmPsor

R/R/R/R
s/R/s/R
dldldts
R/s/R/s

AIDTCAXB

o,o
,.6

Total 75.2
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Trlc/csl116

Basal applications: I!tsrures: (13:13:20) at 15@ kg. {eetlklller: Linr.::rcn
at 1.2 kg plus paraquet at 0.28 kg lon ln 28o 1. Insectlclde: Dereton-s-
rethy1 at 0.25 kg tn 28o 1. Furg:icide: I'bncozeb at 1.3 kg tn 39o I.

Seed: Rests+"ant, l"larLs Plper. SEceptlb1e, Pentl-and DeLL.

Cultivatlons, etc.:- Deep-tine cultlyated trice: 7 Jan, 1975, 28 Apr.
NPK alDlied., sprtu)g-tture cultivateal: 28 Apr. Alaltcar$ applied', rotarXr
cu-ltiTated, potatoes plarlted: 15 l,lay. Weedkiller applled: 30 tby.
Grubbed: 23 Jrne. Rotarlr rid.geat: 24 June, Iltsectlclde applieal:
25 Jrme. turlgictde aIDIied: 15 Ju-ly. Haul-D recha!1ca11y atestr€'Jred:
30 sept. Ijfted ! 15 oct.

NSIE: Soi]. sa.r6!1es vere taken in May for cyst ald egg counts of
Eeterodera rostochlensls al]d E.pel"Uda.

IUX{L II'BERS TOII{ES /{ETABE

iI+I* S BATUII STAIDAR! EBBMS AXD @E}TIC IEXTS O!' YARIAT ICI +!{'!{T

sB^fln Dr sE c'ts

8LCCr.R(I 6 l-65 r4.g
iiak.ricr.ur a 3-?4 gs.o

sici.Rcr.Hrar 12 6.74 5o'8
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75/\rts/$

torAl ?uBEts loxlus /am uar
r{rt TIBI ES 0F l,Ellls {,+'r

cResEQN t/t/sld
IR.lICTN

llot{E 7.0
Ilru 15.9

HEAX 11.4

AI,DICANB
ILqIGTI

lt(}{E
R'LL

xEAl{

0.0

6.6
?.?
3.6

63

s/s/s/s s/s/e/s

9.9 11.8
r4.4 4.6

L2.L 8-2

md{

$6
13.0

11.5

XEAN

11.4
13.5
12.L

11.3

5.6

sk/sls

9.?
l? .2

13.5

},EA}I

9.6
15.0

11.5

0.0 5.6

5.9 13.3
63 19.3

6J !5.3

ALDIC&T
cRcPSXQI
ahk/n
s,AAln
s 6/s/s
aAkls

5.6

14.3
L9.2
20.6
11.0

16.3

0.0AI.DICARB
IRRIGfl CR@SEQN

rrom RAA
s/R/s lR
s/s lsls
s,ls lt/s

wr"r. s.h/R/R
skfi/a
s/sri6
n/slnls

5.9 8.1
5.9 13.5
2.6 17.1
9.2 t4.5

11.3 20.5
9.4 6.0
4.? 24.1
t.? ?.5

+F*+'I 
S TAI.IDARD RRGS OI DITTERE}ICES Otr' IG IS +T+**

SLCC K IRRIGI!{ CAoPSEQN ll.DICAA}

1.7? 1.53 1.35 1.66

l8RlG${
cn0psnQx
AI,DICART

!{BIZ tBBIGl}t IRBIGTI CBo?S!Q{
cRasQN AIDICARB AIOICIiB

SM
D(Cff T THEI CO}PARI}IG

IBRI C lli
cRCPSEQT{
I RRI GTI{ 4A CP SEQ}.I

cReSEQ.ALDICABB

2.54 2.25
XEAt{s tltlt sAlG IEyEL(s)

2.34
3.C5

OF:

3.31

4.18

4.50
4.69
4.50
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75/rlts /to
PBCE"YTAGE BAR3 3.8lcl4 ( 1.5 HCX) RIDDLE

ffi TIBLES $ r&,ats **

cRcpsEQN Rklpk s/Rk/" s/s/s/s a/s/B/s
IR[IGTN

l.toL{E

N'LL

l{EAl{

ALDICABB
IRBIGTN

NOE
IUIJ

uEul

AIDICARB
cRcPsEQll
s.kkk
slrhh
shrth
als lsh

MEA}i

66.4 73.3 U.7 ?5.0
?2.? 8.? 82.6 61.5

ME,CJ'{

69.8

?3.L

0.0

fi.2
65.?

50 .0

0.0

55.4
?8.5
6J
54€

63.0

81.0

5.6

'19.5
8? .t

5.6

a3.7
80.4
84.3
81.6

8S.3

0.0

?3.1

5.6

?3.6 &.2

HEA}{

69.8
re.4

?3.1

TEAN

69.6
61.0
73.6
6&2

AI,DICANB
IRRICTN CR@SEQI\[

roru arizh.h
s/n/sla
s/s/s/s
Rh^./s

rui,i. r/n,h,/n
sk/sln
s/s/s/s
RK/P,fr

51.6 81.3
7r.0 ?5.6
$.7 82.6
71.5 78.4
59.3 6.2
86.1 91.3
?9.5 6.0
38.1 g,.a

Q UARIm PLoI AREA {ARVESIED 0.00092
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